

301 N. Broadway, Moore, OK 73160 | (405) 793-5000 | www.cityofmoore.com

MOORE CDBG PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

June 15, 2023

Notice is hereby given that the City of Moore will hold a CDBG Advisory Committee Meeting on Thursday, June 29, 2023, at 5:30pm in the Moore City Council Chambers, City Hall, 301 N Broadway, Moore, OK 73160, and a public hearing on Monday, July 17, 2023, at 6:30pm in the Moore City Council Chambers, City Hall, 301 N. Broadway, Moore, OK 73160. The purpose of the hearings are to review the proposed 2023-2024 Annual Action Plan. These documents may be viewed at Moore City Hall and on the City's website, <u>www.cityofmoore.com</u>. A summary is as follows:

Anticipated Funds:

2023 CDBG Program Funds:	\$343,817.00
Recommended Use of Funds:	
City Project(s)/Infrastructure	\$223,482.00
Public Services	\$51,572.00
Administration	\$68,763.00

The Moore City Council will consider approval and adoption of the documents at the July 17, 2023 City Council Meeting, held at Moore City Hall, 301 N. Broadway, Moore, Oklahoma, at 6:30 PM.

The City is seeking any comments on the proposed 2023 CDBG Program. Public Comments will be accepted through July 17, 2023. Public Comments may be made in person at the regularly scheduled Moore City Council Meeting on July 17, 2023. Written comments may be made to Kahley Gilbert, Project-Grants Manager, 301 N. Broadway, Moore, OK 73160, by phone (405) 793-4571, or email cdbg@cityofmoore.com.

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT THE PUBLIC MEETINGS

The City of Moore encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a disability (such as a hearing or speech disability) or language barrier, notification to the City Clerk at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the scheduled public meeting is encouraged to allow the City to make the necessary accommodations.